TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM317819

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Dresser, Inc.		06/27/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAAC INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED	
Street Address:	et Address: c/o Masuda, Funai, 203 N. LaSalle Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2500	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60601	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2475571	CFR
Registration Number:	2575691	CFR
Registration Number:	3225832	FIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122457467

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-245-7500

Email: trademark@masudafunai.com

George H. Kobayashi **Correspondent Name:** 203 N. LaSalle Street Address Line 1:

Suite 2500 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14567-10003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George H. Kobayashi
SIGNATURE:	/George H. Kobayashi/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment (Exhibit K) (executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005367 FRAME: 0876** source=Trademark Assignment (Exhibit K) (executed)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment (Exhibit K) (executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005367 FRAME: 0877

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** is given as of the 27th day of June, 2014, by **DRESSER, INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), to **MAAC INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED**, a British Virgin Islands business company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Business Transfer Agreement dated as of June 27, 2014, by and between Assignor and Assignee (the "Business Transfer Agreement"), Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and/or trademark registrations set forth on the attached Schedule A, together with all common law rights pertaining thereto, all of the business pertaining thereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained in the Business Transfer Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all of the business pertaining thereto and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005367 FRAME: 0878

DRESSER, INC., a Delaware corporation	
By: Donald Port	
Its: <u>Authorized</u> Signatory	
STATE OF N9	
COUNTY OF <u>N</u>	
On this 24th day of June, and State aforesaid, personally appeared in the fired Signature of Dresser, Inc. and acknown authority of Dresser, Inc. and for the uses	2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County Donals Port to me known, and known to me to be the wledged that he executed the foregoing document by and purposes therein expressed.

ASSIGNOR:

(Signature page to Trademark Assignment)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005367 FRAME: 0879

Zolda angel NOTARY

ZELDA ANGIEL
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01AN4779258
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires March 30, 20 15

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED MARKS

	Mark	Country of Filing	Serial	Filing Date	Registration	Registration
			Number		Number	Date
1	CFR	United States of America	76047085	05/11/2000	2475571	08/07/2001
2	CFR & Design	Russian Federation	2000721048	08/16/2000	229835	12/2/2002
3	CFR & Design	United States of America	76182103	12/15/2000	2575691	06/04/2002
4	FIT & Design	United States of America	78636868	05/25/2005	3225832	04/03/2007
5	FIT (Stylised) & Device	Community Trade Mark	884594	11/11/2005	884594	11/11/2005
6	FIT & Design	Australia	884594	N/A	884594	11/11/2005
7	FIT & Design	World Intellectual Property Organization	884594	N/A	884594	11/11/2005

UNREGISTERED MARKS

All rights, if any, in the unregistered XCP trademarks, including without limitation, any design marks, service marks, logo marks, slogans, or other source indicator (or combinations thereof), and /or any derivatives that are the same to or substantially similar to such marks.

RECORDED: 09/23/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005367 FRAME: 0880